High Volume Swaging Unit (HVSU)
User’s Manual
2     High Volume Swaging Unit User’s Manual
Contents
	 Safety  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   3
	    Safety Summary  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   3
	    High Volume Swaging Unit (HVSU)
	 Product Information  . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .     4

Contact your authorized Swagelok representative for additional assistance.
High Volume Swaging Unit User’s Manual     15
Tooling Ordering Information
Tooling Kit
Tool kits are ordered separately according to size.
Each kit contains a die assembly, a puck assembly, and a
spacer to match the size of tubing to be used.
Nominal
Tube Size
Tooling Kit
Ordering Number
1/4 in. MS-HVSU-TLG-KIT-400
3/8 in. MS-HVSU-TLG-KIT-600
1/2 in. MS-HVSU-TLG-KIT-810
6 mm MS-HVSU-TLG-KIT-6M
8 mm MS-HVSU-TLG-KIT-8M
10 mm MS-HVSU-TLG-KIT-10M
12 mm MS-HVSU-TLG-KIT-12M
Replacement Die Assemblies
Die assemblies are consumable and can be reordered
individually as needed.
Nominal
Tube Size
Die Assembly
Ordering Number
1/4 in. MS-HVSU-TLG-ASM-400
3/8 in. MS-HVSU-TLG-ASM-600
1/2 in. MS-HVSU-TLG-ASM-810
6 mm MS-HVSU-TLG-ASM-6M
8 mm MS-HVSU-TLG-ASM-8M
10 mm MS-HVSU-TLG-ASM-10M
12 mm MS-HVSU-TLG-ASM-12M
Puck Assemblies
Puck assemblies can be reordered individually as needed.
Nominal
Tube Size
Puck Assembly
Ordering Number
1/4 in. MS-HVSU-PCK-ASM-400➀
3/8 in. MS-HVSU-PCK-ASM-600
1/2 in. MS-HVSU-PCK-ASM-810
6 mm MS-HVSU-PCK-ASM-400➀
8 mm MS-HVSU-PCK-ASM-8M
10 mm MS-HVSU-PCK-ASM-10M
12 mm MS-HVSU-PCK-ASM-810
➀	 Puck assembly for 1/4 in. and 6 mm sizes shares
	 the same ordering number.
Spacers
Spacers can be reordered individually as needed.
Nominal
Tube Size
Spacer
Ordering Number
1/4 in. MS-HVSU-SPC-400➀
3/8 in. MS-HVSU-SPC-600
1/2 in. MS-HVSU-SPC-810
6 mm MS-HVSU-SPC-400➀
8 mm MS-HVSU-SPC-8M
10 mm MS-HVSU-SPC-10M
12 mm MS-HVSU-SPC-810
➀	 Spacer for 1/4 in. and 6 mm sizes shares the same ordering number.
• WARNING
Do not mix/interchange Swagelok products or